
 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       ALPINE          Volume #58 

 
All-Time Alpine Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

DONNIE'S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 07-04 305 6416-309/4.8 
Bred by:  Donald Wallace, New York 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AA1476551* MAMM-KEY GLADE'S JITTERBUG 4*M  2-00 305 5670 149 152 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

2 AA1430349* BETHEL MUR RAY ROCHELLE 5*M  3-10 305 5480 173 129 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

3 AA1429851* BETHEL MUR MILLIE MILKY 4*M  4-00 305 5170 157 123 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

4 AA1370877* SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S WHISKEY 3*M  4-11 302 4810 175 130 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

5 AA1407652* SG MAMM-KEY SUGAR COOKIE 4*M  4-00 300 4790 190 138 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

6 AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M  3-10 304 4780 151 126 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

7 AA1381871 CHAIREIN SHOWMAN'S PEARL 3*M  4-11 305 4680 150 133 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

8 AA1442522 SG MAMM-KEY PINEY'S NEEDLES 12*M 3-00 305 4510 193 147 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

9 AA1326095 BETHEL MUR THELMA THANKFUL 4*M  5-11 305 4420 140 116 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

10 AA1420086 SG CHAIREIN VAN SHIRLEY 1*M  3-11 283 4380 134 127 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2011 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AA1442522 SG MAMM-KEY PINEY'S NEEDLES 12*M 3-00 305 4510 193 4.3 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

2 AA1407652 SG MAMM-KEY SUGAR COOKIE 4*M  4-00 300 4790 190 4.0 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

3 AA1410653* SG LADIES-CHOICE WR AMARILLO SKY 11*M 4-01 305 3720 177 4.8 
LADIES-CHOICE/E 
 M CORBETT & J ABDELNOUR 

LADIES-CHOICE/E 
 M CORBETT & J ABDELNOUR 

4 AA1370877 SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S WHISKEY 3*M  4-11 302 4810 175 3.6 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

5 AA1430349 BETHEL MUR RAY ROCHELLE 5*M  3-10 305 5480 173 3.2 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

6 AA1422885* SG HURICANE-PM TASB ZELDA 2*M  4-00 283 3330 162 4.9 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 

7 AA1435507 REDWOOD HILLS SIERRA ANGELINA 12*M 4-03 305 4290 161 3.8 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

8 AA1429851 BETHEL MUR MILLIE MILKY 4*M  4-00 305 5170 157 3.0 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

8 AA1429881 BETHEL PER JAM JAMAICA 4*M  3-11 289 3800 157 4.1 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

10 AA1499122 SG REDWOOD HILLS STING ROSITA 9*M  3-02 305 4280 155 3.6 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2011 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AA1476551 MAMM-KEY GLADE'S JITTERBUG 4*M  2-00 305 5670 152 2.7 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

2 AA1442522 SG MAMM-KEY PINEY'S NEEDLES 12*M 3-00 305 4510 147 3.3 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

3 AA1407652  SG MAMM-KEY SUGAR COOKIE 4*M  4-00 300 4790 138 2.9 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

4 AA1381871 CHAIREIN SHOWMAN'S PEARL 3*M  4-11 305 4680 133 2.8 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

5 AA1370877 SGCH MAMM-KEY GYPSY'S WHISKEY 3*M  4-11 302 4810 130 2.7 ANTES, TINA ANTES, TINA 

6 AA1430349 BETHEL MUR RAY ROCHELLE 5*M  3-10 305 5480 129 2.4 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN 

7 AA1420086 SG CHAIREIN VAN SHIRLEY 1*M  3-11 283 4380 127 2.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

8 AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M  3-10 304 4780 126 2.6 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

8 AA1381869 CHAIREIN ENDURING HANA 3*M  5-00 290 4130 126 3.1 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET 

10 AA1485031 SHINING-MOON ZINGER DANCER 1*M  1-11 279 4290 124 2.9 COLFAX, MICKI COLFAX, MICKI 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2011 



 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       LAMANCHA         Volume #58 

 
All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 

TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618876 1991 05-00 253 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 
Bred by: Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 

 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 2007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by: Sara A Stewart, Missouri 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PL1445571* KASTDEMUR'S PEPSI ONE 3*M  3-00 305 4140 151 133 CASTRO, ANDREW KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS 

2 PL1403854 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT XHIBIT 2*M  3-11 287 4010 137 119 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

3 PL1460640 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH NT YVANNA 4*M  2-10 305 3800 127 116 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON 

4 PL1226245 SGCH FORREST-PRIDE PRY MONSTER MOBY 4*M  9-00 300 3720 150 109 FORREST, ANDREA FORREST, ANDREA & LUCAS 

5 PL1482872 SG LUCKY*STAR'S LOT ZAOYANG 5*M  1--10 305 3650 131 110 MCCAMBRIDGE, DIANA HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

6 PL1499591 MERCYFARMS JCL JACKIE 1*M  3-00 302 3560 117 90 FORREST, ANDREA WILSON, DAVID & JOANNE 

7 PL1430438 SG DEVONSHIRE MS SUN-KISSED 3*M  3-09 303 3550 138 111 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

8 PL1400821 SGCH RAINTREE OL KRICKET 2*M  4-01 305 3520 171 111 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

9 PL1469847 SGCH RAINTREE OL CARAMEL SWIRL 3*M  1--11 305 3490 129 110 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

9 PL1456239 SG TIMBER*COVE SERRATED TINSEL 1*M  2-10 305 3490 128 110 SHULS, LINDA SHULS, LINDA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  5-01 304 2350 102 91 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

          

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PL1387662* SG ADAMS-CREEK M'LADY GODIVA 2*M  4-11 305 2810 194 6.9 ANDERSON FAMILY, CR BROWN, MYRA GRACE 

2 PL1400821 SGCH RAINTREE OL KRICKET 2*M  4-01 305 3520 171 4.9 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

3 AL1410578 SG HARMONY GOATS BROWN SUGAR 2*M  4-00 304 3470 161 4.6 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

4 PL1333880 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT VIVIAN 4*M  5-10 305 3480 152 4.4 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

5 PL1445571 KASTDEMUR'S PEPSI ONE 3*M  3-00 305 4140 151 3.6 CASTRO, ANDREW KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS 

5 PL1403852 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S AV XIANG 4*M  3-11 305 3230 151 4.7 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

7 PL1226245 SGCH FORREST-PRIDE PRY MONSTER MOBY 4*M  9-00 300 3720 150 4.0 FORREST, ANDREA FORREST, ANDREA & LUCAS 

8 PL1321502 SGCH RAINTREE CALYPSO MACKENZIE 1*M  6-02 305 3350 149 4.4 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

9 PL1481753 SG LUCKY*STAR'S RY ZARAY 4*M  1--10 305 3280 139 4.2 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

10 PL1430438 SG DEVONSHIRE MS SUN-KISSED 3*M  3-09 303 3550 138 3.9 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  5-01 304 2350 102 4.3 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

          

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PL1445571 KASTDEMUR'S PEPSI ONE 3*M  3-00 305 4140 133 3.2 CASTRO, ANDREW KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS 

2 PL1403854 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT XHIBIT 2*M  3-11 287 4010 119 3.0 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

3 PL1460640 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH NT YVANNA 4*M  2-10 305 3800 116 3.1 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON 

3 PL1333880 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT VIVIAN 4*M  5-10 305 3480 116 3.3 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

5 AL1410578 SG HARMONY GOATS BROWN SUGAR 2*M  4-00 304 3470 114 3.3 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

5 PL1353242 SGCH HURICANE-PM SFCC S-BERRY TART 2*M  5-11 305 3460 114 3.3 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 

7 PL1430438 SG DEVONSHIRE MS SUN-KISSED 3*M  3-09 303 3550 111 3.1 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

7 PL1400821 SGCH RAINTREE OL KRICKET 2*M  4-01 305 3520 111 3.2 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

7 PL1403852 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S AV XIANG 4*M  3-11 305 3230 111 3.4 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

10 PL1482872 SG LUCKY*STAR'S LOT ZAOYANG 5*M  1--10 305 3650 110 3.0 MCCAMBRIDGE, DIANA HOY, JUDITH & DONALD 

10 PL1469847 SGCH RAINTREE OL CARAMEL SWIRL 3*M  1--11 305 3490 110 3.2 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L 

10 PL1456239 SG TIMBER*COVE SERRATED TINSEL 1*M  2-10 305 3490 110 3.2 SHULS, LINDA SHULS, LINDA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M  5-01 304 2350 91 3.9 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA 

          

          

  



 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

 

                    ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       NIGERIAN DWARF         Volume #58 

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Milk Production Record Holder 

AGS JOBI FAWN 4*M PD1360584 2006 03-10 305 1720-92/5.3-64/3.7 
Bred by: Mrs. J B Jelke, Texas  

 
All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Butterfat Production Record Holder 

AGS ROSASHARN’S UNI 2*M PD1320275 2007 08-06 305 1490-112/7.5-56/3.8 

Bred by: Anne Petersen, Massachusetts 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER  BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PD1408649* ROSASHARN P HAIKU 4*M  5-02 305 1540 95 60 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

2 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M  4-10 305 1460 110 62 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

3 PD1392106 JOBI FILENE 5*M  4-09 300 1320 66 53 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B 

4 PD1404383 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS BOUNCY TRIXIE 5*M  3-11 291 1220 60 54 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

5 PD1400167 AGS ROSASHARN TL BEWITCHED 1*M  6-00 305 1200 70 55 PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA 

6 PD1400175 GCH ROSASHARN TL QUEEN BEE 5*M  5-00 233 1180 71 50 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

7 PD1408124 SGCH AGS URBAN ACRES SD BLUE BONNET 2*M  4-09 283 1170 76 47 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA 

8 PD1403648 SGCH ALGEDI FARM H PURPLE RAIN 4*M  3-11 305 1140 71 47 HAWKINS, SARAH ROUSSO, TAMARA 

9 PD1359571 SG NC PROMISEDLAND BEAU PUZZLE 2*M  5-00 305 1130 68 47 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE 

10 PD1505746 SGCH AGS CRF CASTLE ROCK PENNY WISE 1*M  2-09 305 1100 70 48 HAWKINS, SARAH HAWKINS, SARAH 

 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M  4-10 305 1460 110 7.5 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

2 PD1408649 ROSASHARN P HAIKU 4*M  5-02 305 1540 95 6.2 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

3 PD1408124 SGCH AGS URBAN ACRES SD BLUE BONNET 2*M  4-09 283 1170 76 6.5 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA 

4 PD1437338 SG NC PROMISEDLAND PALITA 3*M  2-11 305 970 75 7.7 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE 

5 PD1400175 GCH ROSASHARN TL QUEEN BEE 5*M  5-00 233 1180 71 6.0 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

5 PD1403648 SGCH ALGEDI FARM H PURPLE RAIN 4*M  3-11 305 1140 71 6.2 HAWKINS, SARAH ROUSSO, TAMARA 

7 PD1400167 AGS ROSASHARN TL BEWITCHED 1*M  6-00 305 1200 70 5.8 PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA 

7 PD1505746 SGCH AGS CRF CASTLE ROCK PENNY WISE 1*M  2-09 305 1100 70 6.4 HAWKINS, SARAH HAWKINS, SARAH 

9 PD1359571 SG NC PROMISEDLAND BEAU PUZZLE 2*M  5-00 305 1130 68 6.0 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE 

10 PD1392106 JOBI FILENE 5*M  4-09 300 1320 66 5.0 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B 

10 PD1397620 SGCH NC PROMISEDLAND LEGACY SUNDAY 2*M  4-04 305 1100 66 6.0 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE 

 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M  4-10 305 1460 62 4.2 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

2 PD1408649 ROSASHARN P HAIKU 4*M  5-02 305 1540 60 3.9 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

3 PD1400167 AGS ROSASHARN TL BEWITCHED 1*M  6-00 305 1200 55 4.6 PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, MARGIANA 

4 PD1404383 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS BOUNCY TRIXIE 5*M  3-11 291 1220 54 4.4 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W 

5 PD1392106 JOBI FILENE 5*M  4-09 300 1320 53 4.0 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B 

6 PD1400175 GCH ROSASHARN TL QUEEN BEE 5*M  5-00 233 1180 50 4.2 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE 

7 PD1505746 SGCH AGS CRF CASTLE ROCK PENNY WISE 1*M  2-09 305 1100 48 4.4 HAWKINS, SARAH HAWKINS, SARAH 

8 PD1408124 SGCH AGS URBAN ACRES SD BLUE BONNET 2*M  4-09 283 1170 47 4.0 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA 

8 PD1403648 SGCH ALGEDI FARM H PURPLE RAIN 4*M  3-11 305 1140 47 4.1 HAWKINS, SARAH ROUSSO, TAMARA 

8 PD1503903 ROSASHARN GX SHIRAZ 5*M  1-07 305 1020 47 4.6 PETERSEN-ROCKNEY, LINDEN PETERSEN, ANNE 

8 PD1359571 SG NC PROMISEDLAND BEAU PUZZLE 2*M  5-00 305 1130 47 4.2 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE 

 
 

 



 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       NUBIAN          Volume #58 
 

All-Time NUBIAN Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 02-09 302 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred by:  Skyhill Farms, California 
 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Butterfat Production Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred by: Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 
 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PN1411160 GCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M  4-00 305 3920 178 152 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

2 PN1446688 SGCH BLISSBERRY F ALOHA 4*M  3-00 305 3790 199 152 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

3 PN1481379 SGCH BLISSBERRY MW VALENTINA 6*M  2-00 305 3660 177 141 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

4 PN1507970 THE DL CUP CAKE 1*M  10-09 305 3580 127 107 DIALIN DESIGN DIALIN DESIGN 

5 PN1446827 GCH BLISSBERRY CATCH ME IF YOU CAN 5*M  2-11 305 3500 156 129 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

5 PN1495610 SG BLISSBERRY MW RUBY TUESDAY 4*M  1-11 294 3500 152 133 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

7 PN1488735 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCK MY WORLD 3*M  2-00 287 3400 157 130 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

8 PN1463732 GODDARD FARM BLUSHING PENNY 3*M  3-00 305 3380 135 123 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

9 PN1477595 BLISSBERRY AIN'T SHE SWEET 5*M  2-00 293 3290 147 118 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

10 PN1437214 SG 2-G FARM BILOXI RIVER ISABELLE 4*M  3-00 265 3270 138 127 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1416005 SG LAND OF HAVILAH SONADOR 1*M  3-11 305 2720 96 91 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE 

2 GN1491108 MERRILLS-PATCH BLACK VELVET 1*M  1-11 299 1720 92 59 
MERRILL, KERRI, MACKENZIE & 
REESE MERRILL, KERRI, MACKENZIE & REESE 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PN1446688 SGCH BLISSBERRY F ALOHA 4*M  3-00 305 3790 199 5.3 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

2 PN1411160 GCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M  4-00 305 3920 178 4.5 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

3 PN1481379 SGCH BLISSBERRY MW VALENTINA 6*M  2-00 305 3660 177 4.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

4 PN1488735 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCK MY WORLD 3*M  2-00 287 3400 157 4.6 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

5 PN1446827 GCH BLISSBERRY CATCH ME IF YOU CAN 5*M  2-11 305 3500 156 4.5 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

6 PN1499124 SG REDWOOD HILLS REAL MELODY 5*M  3-01 305 2960 155 5.2 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

7 PN1495610 SG BLISSBERRY MW RUBY TUESDAY 4*M  1-11 294 3500 152 4.3 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

8 PN1361043 SG AJA-SAMMATI JB GRAND SOPHY 3*M  5-00 235 3140 150 4.8 COOPER, JANET L HEINO, MICHELLE ELAINE 

9 PN1477595 BLISSBERRY AIN'T SHE SWEET 5*M  2-00 293 3290 147 4.5 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

10 PN1511128 BLISSBERRY MW RUBY SOHO 4*M  2-00 273 3090 143 4.6 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1416005 SG LAND OF HAVILAH SONADOR 1*M  3-11 305 2720 96 3.5 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE 

2 GN1491108 MERRILLS-PATCH BLACK VELVET 1*M  1-11 299 1720 92 5.3 
MERRILL, KERRI, MACKENZIE & 
REESE MERRILL, KERRI, MACKENZIE & REESE 

3 GN1532074 SG LAND OF HAVILAH DREAMOFLIBERTY 2*M  1-00 261 1410 56 4.0 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PN1446688 SGCH BLISSBERRY F ALOHA 4*M  3-00 305 3790 152 4.0 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

1 PN1411160 GCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M  4-00 305 3920 152 3.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

3 PN1481379 SGCH BLISSBERRY MW VALENTINA 6*M  2-00 305 3660 141 3.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

4 PN1495610 SG BLISSBERRY MW RUBY TUESDAY 4*M  1-11 294 3500 133 3.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

5 PN1488735 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCK MY WORLD 3*M  2-00 287 3400 130 3.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

6 PN1446827 GCH BLISSBERRY CATCH ME IF YOU CAN 5*M  2-11 305 3500 129 3.7 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

7 PN1437214 SG 2-G FARM BILOXI RIVER ISABELLE 4*M  3-00 265 3270 127 3.9 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L 

8 PN1499124 SG REDWOOD HILLS REAL MELODY 5*M  3-01 305 2960 126 4.3 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN 

9 PN1463732 GODDARD FARM BLUSHING PENNY 3*M  3-00 305 3380 123 3.6 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A 

10 PN1511128 BLISSBERRY MW RUBY SOHO 4*M  2-00 273 3090 120 3.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GN1416005 SG LAND OF HAVILAH SONADOR 1*M  3-11 305 2720 91 3.3 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE 

2 GN1491108 MERRILLS-PATCH BLACK VELVET 1*M  1-11 299 1720 59 3.4 
MERRILL, KERRI, MACKENZIE & 
REESE MERRILL, KERRI, MACKENZIE & REESE 

 



 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

   

                    ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       OBERHASLI         Volume #58 

 
All-Time OBERHASLI Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 03-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 
Bred by: Sam Midkiff, Texas  

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AB1479175 SG CREAM-OF-KANSAS' SB CHICA 1*M  3-11 305 3430 85 83 FORREST, ANDREA SEIBERT, TECOA LYNN 

2 AB1435432 SGCH VANJUST TTRW YVONNE 2*M  2-11 305 3340 136 97 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

3 AB1445834 SG DEVONSHIRE HR HIGH-JINKS 9*M  3-02 305 3270 117 90 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

4 AB1445689 VASSAJARA'S YITTA 4*M  2-11 295 3140 124 87 MOORE, DAVID MOORE, DAVID 

5 AB1389763 GCH DEVONSHIRE HJ HESPERA 8*M  4-09 305 3100 91 87 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

6 AB1471414 SG SIR ECHO ZEEZU 5*M  1--11 292 3030 87 76 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 

7 AB1441191 RACHELSIE H.M.S. SUPRISE 2*M  2-11 305 2900 131 94 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

8 AB1403434 SG RACHELSIE ADRIANNA 2*M  3-11 305 2860 124 98 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

9 AB1323364 SG EDEN-HILL STAC TAYBERRY 7*M  6-09 304 2730 113 81 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

10 AB1389762 GCH DEVONSHIRE HEART OF THE RIOT 9*M  4-11 294 2480 89 67 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2011 
 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AB1435432 SGCH VANJUST TTRW YVONNE 2*M  2-11 305 3340 136 4.1 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

2 AB1441191* RACHELSIE H.M.S. SUPRISE 2*M  2-11 305 2900 131 4.5 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

3 AB1445689 VASSAJARA'S YITTA 4*M  2-11 295 3140 124 3.9 MOORE, DAVID MOORE, DAVID 

3 AB1403434 SG RACHELSIE ADRIANNA 2*M  3-11 305 2860 124 4.3 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

5 AB1445834 SG DEVONSHIRE HR HIGH-JINKS 9*M  3-02 305 3270 117 3.6 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

6 AB1323364 SG EDEN-HILL STAC TAYBERRY 7*M  6-09 304 2730 113 4.1 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

7 AB1439865 DEVONSHIRE RH REMOTE STARDUST 3*M  3-01 305 2360 110 4.7 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

8 AB1389763 GCH DEVONSHIRE HJ HESPERA 8*M  4-09 305 3100 91 3.5 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

8 AB1422793 GCH DEVONSHIRE JC J'LISSA 3*M  3-10 294 2430 91 3.7 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

10 AB1389762 GCH DEVONSHIRE HEART OF THE RIOT 9*M  4-11 294 2480 89 3.6 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2011 
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AB1403434 SG RACHELSIE ADRIANNA 2*M  3-11 305 2860 98 3.4 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

2 AB1435432 SGCH VANJUST TTRW YVONNE 2*M  2-11 305 3340 97 2.9 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

3 AB1441191 RACHELSIE H.M.S. SUPRISE 2*M  2-11 305 2900 94 3.2 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE 

4 AB1445834 SG DEVONSHIRE HR HIGH-JINKS 9*M  3-02 305 3270 90 2.8 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

5 AB1445689 VASSAJARA'S YITTA 4*M  2-11 295 3140 87 2.8 MOORE, DAVID MOORE, DAVID 

5 AB1389763 GCH DEVONSHIRE HJ HESPERA 8*M  4-09 305 3100 87 2.8 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D 

7 AB1479175 SG CREAM-OF-KANSAS' SB CHICA 1*M  3-11 305 3430 83 2.4 FORREST, ANDREA SEIBERT, TECOA LYNN 

8 AB1323364 SG EDEN-HILL STAC TAYBERRY 7*M  6-09 304 2730 81 3.0 STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY STEIN, NETTIE & TERRY 

9 AB1471414 SG SIR ECHO ZEEZU 5*M  1--11 292 3030 76 2.5 VAN ECHO, CASSIDI VAN ECHO, CASSIDI 

10 AB1483313 GCH NEW DREAMS JR HEYTHERE DELILAH 1*M  1--10 305 2280 71 3.1 OKESON, MEGAN J OKESON, MEGAN J 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2011 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  



 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

                    ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       SAANEN          Volume #58 

 
All-Time SAANEN Milk Production Record Holder 

JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 04-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 
Bred by: John & Colleen Reed, Oregon  

 
All-Time SAANEN Butterfat Production Record Holder 

GCH AJ’S-UDDER-DELIGHT KARLADA 6*M AS1049165 2001 3-08 292 4540-246/5.4-120/2.6 
Bred by: Andrea Green, Washington  

 

 REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AS1440547* SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M  3-01 305 6080 255 193 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

2 AS1405722 SG DES-RUHIGESTELLE CYAN 4*M  4-01 305 4760 185 126 LLOYD, SHANNAN ACTON, MRS FERN L 

2 AS1419733 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE RIAH 9*M  3-10 305 4760 166 132 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

4 AS1400559 SG BUTTERMILK-ACRES DRE CLEO 2*M  4-00 299 4530 165 127 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE RATCLIFF, BRIAN & DEBRA 

5 AS1440548 SGCH LION'S GATE WMV HAZARA 7*M  3-01 294 4480 165 143 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

6 AS1486782 SG SHERRY'S HAGRID VERITA 10*M 1-06 305 4160 132 118 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

7 AS1369690 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE ELENDE 9*M  5-00 305 4130 127 113 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

8 AS1450503 SG CAPRIKORN SNOW'S YASHODA 4*M  2-09 305 4120 101 114 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

9 AS1404646 SG DAUGHTER'S X ILEX 9*M  3-11 305 4110 145 133 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

9 AS1479387 WHEY-TO-GO TABBITINA 3*M  1-11 305 4110 142 122 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  3-09 305 4670 152 124 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

2 GS1512085 CAPRIKORN ANOTHER UNKNOWN STAR 3*M  1-00 215 1840 63 53 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AS1440547 SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M  3-01 305 6080 255 4.2 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

2 AS1405722 SG DES-RUHIGESTELLE CYAN 4*M  4-01 305 4760 185 3.9 LLOYD, SHANNAN ACTON, MRS FERN L 

3 AS1419733 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE RIAH 9*M  3-10 305 4760 166 3.5 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

4 AS1400559 SG BUTTERMILK-ACRES DRE CLEO 2*M  4-00 299 4530 165 3.6 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE RATCLIFF, BRIAN & DEBRA 

4 AS1440548 SGCH LION'S GATE WMV HAZARA 7*M  3-01 294 4480 165 3.7 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

6 AS1483878 GCH LION'S GATE ANNA BELLE 5*M 2-01 301 3260 147 4.5 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

7 AS1404646 SG DAUGHTER'S X ILEX 9*M  3-11 305 4110 145 3.5 CAPRIKORN FARMS BEAUCHEMIN, MISS CECILE 

8 AS1443148 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE ELENWE 10*M 2-10 305 3810 143 3.8 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

8 AS1367004 SGCH BUTTERMILK-ACRES DRE DARCY 1*M  5-01 274 3750 143 3.8 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE RATCLIFF, BRIAN & DEBRA 

8 AS1375918 SG CAPRIKORN RENOV WINNEMUCCA 4*M  4-10 305 3130 143 4.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  3-09 305 4670 152 3.3 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

2 GS1512085 CAPRIKORN ANOTHER UNKNOWN STAR 3*M  1-00 215 1840 63 3.4 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AS1440547 SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M  3-01 305 6080 193 3.2 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

2 AS1440548 SGCH LION'S GATE WMV HAZARA 7*M  3-01 294 4480 143 3.2 GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY GREEN, PAUL & CHARITY 

3 AS1404646 SG DAUGHTER'S X ILEX 9*M  3-11 305 4110 133 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS BEAUCHEMIN, MISS CECILE 

4 AS1419733 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE RIAH 9*M  3-10 305 4760 132 2.8 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

5 AS1400559 SG BUTTERMILK-ACRES DRE CLEO 2*M  4-00 299 4530 127 2.8 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE RATCLIFF, BRIAN & DEBRA 

6 AS1405722 SG DES-RUHIGESTELLE CYAN 4*M  4-01 305 4760 126 2.6 LLOYD, SHANNAN ACTON, MRS FERN L 

7 AS1479387 WHEY-TO-GO TABBITINA 3*M  1-11 305 4110 122 3.0 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE 

8 AS1486782 SG SHERRY'S HAGRID VERITA 10*M 1-06 305 4160 118 2.8 PANUSKA, SHERRY PANUSKA, SHERRY 

9 AS1440413 SG DES-RUHIGESTELLE ELESTRA 9*M  2-11 305 4060 117 2.9 ACTON, MRS FERN L ACTON, MRS FERN L 

10 AS1450503 SG CAPRIKORN SNOW'S YASHODA 4*M  2-09 305 4120 114 2.8 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M  3-09 305 4670 124 2.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

2 GS1512085 CAPRIKORN ANOTHER UNKNOWN STAR 3*M  1-00 215 1840 53 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

 

  



 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

                    ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

       SABLE          Volume #58 

 
All-Time SABLE Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

CAPRICORN-GENETICS CATHY 1*M AC1253232 2005 02-11 305 4230-133/3.1-118/2.8 
Bred by: Lorraine Kryle, New Mexico  

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 AC1367338 SGCH KLISSE'S AOGAR OREO  9*M  5-01 295 3320 124 104 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

2 AC1449297 KLISSE'S KOOH TIXIA BERRY 6*M  3-00 300 3200 95 85 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

3 AC1457685 SG TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M  3-11 232 3090 95 78 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

4 AC1408398 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH CHOCOLATECUPCAKE 9*M  3-10 266 3060 104 88 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

5 AC1439179 JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M  2-10 300 2840 105 82 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

6 AC1456738 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CARILLON OF HOPE 7*M  2-08 224 2810 96 78 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

7 AC1408391 KLISSE'S KSB LEEWAY OF HOPE 6*M  3-11 305 2790 105 75 FOSTER, ELSIE R FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

8 AC1403447 KLISSE'S KENOH FASHION OF HOPE 3*M  4-00 268 2590 95 96 FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON 

9 AC1372424 GCH KLISSE'S KPOH LARK 1*M  4-11 305 2570 109 78 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

10 AC1492605 TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  1--09 293 2560 94 71 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

          

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2011 

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 AC1367338 SGCH KLISSE'S AOGAR OREO  9*M   5-01 295 3320 124 3.7 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

2 AC1372424 GCH KLISSE'S KPOH LARK 1*M  4-11 305 2570 109 4.2 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

3 AC1439179 JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M  2-10 300 2840 105 3.7 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

3 AC1408391 KLISSE'S KSB LEEWAY OF HOPE 6*M  3-11 305 2790 105 3.8 FOSTER, ELSIE R FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

5 AC1408398 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH CHOCOLATECUPCAKE 9*M  3-10 266 3060 104 3.4 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

6 AC1456738 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CARILLON OF HOPE 7*M  2-08 224 2810 96 3.4 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

7 AC1449297 KLISSE'S KOOH TIXIA BERRY 6*M  3-00 300 3200 95 3.0 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

7 AC1457685 SG TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M  3-11 232 3090 95 3.1 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

7 AC1403447 KLISSE'S KENOH FASHION OF HOPE 3*M  4-00 268 2590 95 3.7 FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON 

10 AC1492605 TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  1--09 293 2560 94 3.7 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

 
RECORDED GRADE 

None Qualifying for 2011 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 AC1367338 SGCH KLISSE'S AOGAR OREO  9*M  5-01 295 3320 104 3.1 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

2 AC1403447 KLISSE'S KENOH FASHION OF HOPE 3*M  4-00 268 2590 96 3.7 FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON FOSTER, KLISSE & GWEN JOHNSON 

3 AC1408398 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH CHOCOLATECUPCAKE 9*M  3-10 266 3060 88 2.0 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

4 AC1449297 KLISSE'S KOOH TIXIA BERRY 6*M  3-00 300 3200 85 2.7 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

5 AC1439179 JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M  2-10 300 2840 82 2.9 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K 

6 AC1457685 SG TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M  3-11 232 3090 78 2.5 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

6 AC1456738 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CARILLON OF HOPE 7*M  2-08 224 2810 78 2.8 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

6 AC1372424 GCH KLISSE'S KPOH LARK 1*M  4-11 305 2570 78 3.0 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

9 AC1408391 KLISSE'S KSB LEEWAY OF HOPE 6*M  3-11 305 2790 75 2.7 FOSTER, ELSIE R FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

10 AC1492605 TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M  1--09 293 2560 71 2.8 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN 

10 PC1484692 KLISSE'S KLOH CHOCOLATETRUFFLE  1--09 305 2240 71 3.2 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

          

          

          

RECORDED GRADE 
None Qualifying for 2011 

 

 

  



 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

 ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       TOGGENBURG         Volume #58 

 
All-Time TOGGENBURG Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Milk Production Record Holder 

SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 03-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 
Bred by:  Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

 
  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER  

MILK PRODUCTION  

1 PT1421675 SG WHISPERING*HOPE BM TAFFETA 3*M  3-11 305 4270 145 110 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

2 AT1300087 GCH ROWE'S RAVEN SUSAN 3*M  6-11 305 3780 97 91 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

3 AT1385125 WELBIAN-FARM'S SB SNOWLILY 1*M  4-10 301 3570 133 87 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE PEARCE, GLEN & DONNA 
 

4 PT1326920 SG WHISPERING*HOPE D BROCADE 2*M  6-02 305 3400 109 98 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

5 AT1363941 SGCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M  5-00 305 3390 98 82 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

6 AT1400733 SGCH ROWE'S ROBINHOOD FIESTA 8*M  4-01 292 3340 96 81 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

7 AT1473171 BAR XX RILEY LINDSAY 2*M  2-00 305 3240 99 83 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

8 AT1474238 SG ADONAI AJRM JOPLIN 17*M 2-01 280 3210 102 84 HAUSMAN, ROBERT A HAUSMAN, ROBERT A 
 

9 AT1524027 BAR XX SHERLOCK HALEY 2*M  1-11 305 3080 85 77 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

10 AT1368035 GCH BAR XX MAXWELL RUBY 5*M  4-11 305 3050 82 78 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

                 RECORDED GRADE   
 

1 GT1424469 MA & PA CRITTERS LUCY 2*M  3-11 225 1770 58 46 MATHER, RAMONA & DON MATHER, RAMONA & DON 
 

          
 

          
 

   BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION   
 

1 PT1421675 SG WHISPERING*HOPE BM TAFFETA 3*M  3-11 305 4270 145 3.4 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

2 AT1385125 WELBIAN-FARM'S SB SNOWLILY 1*M  4-10 301 3570 133 3.7 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE PEARCE, GLEN & DONNA 
 

3 PT1523425* MIDWEST-MEADOWS ZEA MAYS II 7*M  1-07 305 2660 113 4.2 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN JONES, MRS HOWARD L 
 

4 PT1449166 SG ROBLA'S HP LAINY 11*M 2-10 305 2830 110 3.9 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN 
 

5 PT1326920 SG WHISPERING*HOPE D BROCADE 2*M  6-02 305 3400 109 3.2 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

6 AT1474238 SG ADONAI AJRM JOPLIN 17*M 2-01 280 3210 102 3.2 HAUSMAN, ROBERT A HAUSMAN, ROBERT A 
 

7 AT1473171 BAR XX RILEY LINDSAY 2*M  2-00 305 3240 99 3.1 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

8 AT1363941 SGCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M  5-00 305 3390 98 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

9 AT1300087 GCH ROWE'S RAVEN SUSAN 3*M  6-11 305 3780 97 2.6 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

10 AT1400733 SGCH ROWE'S ROBINHOOD FIESTA 8*M  4-01 292 3340 96 2.9 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

                 RECORDED GRADE                  

1 GT1424469 MA & PA CRITTERS LUCY 2*M  3-11 225 1770 58 3.3 MATHER, RAMONA & DON MATHER, RAMONA & DON 
 

          
 

          
 

PROTEIN PRODUCTION  

1 PT1421675 SG WHISPERING*HOPE BM TAFFETA 3*M  3-11 305 4270 110 2.6 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

2 PT1326920 SG WHISPERING*HOPE D BROCADE 2*M  6-02 305 3400 98 2.9 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN 
 

3 AT1300087 GCH ROWE'S RAVEN SUSAN 3*M  6-11 305 3780 91 2.4 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

4 PT1449166 SG ROBLA'S HP LAINY 11*M 2-10 305 2830 89 3.1 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN 
 

5 AT1385125 WELBIAN-FARM'S SB SNOWLILY 1*M  4-10 301 3570 87 2.4 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE PEARCE, GLEN & DONNA 
 

6 PT1334061 TABBI'S NS LADY VICTORIA 1*M  5-10 302 2880 84 2.9 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE LOVELL, TABITHA D 
 

6 AT1474238 SG ADONAI AJRM JOPLIN 17*M 2-01 280 3210 84 2.6 HAUSMAN, ROBERT A HAUSMAN, ROBERT A 
 

8 AT1473171 BAR XX RILEY LINDSAY 2*M  2-00 305 3240 83 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 
 

9 PT1493766 HURICANE-PM LRJ GENEVERE 4*M 1-11 305 2820 82 2.9 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 
 

9 AT1363941 SGCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M  5-00 305 3390 82 2.4 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN 
 

          
 

   
              RECORDED GRADE 
           None Qualifying for 2011                 

          

          

          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

A * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

 

  
 ADGA 2011 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

       EXPERIMENTAL         Volume #58 

 
 
 

  REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER 

MILK PRODUCTION 

1 PE1513951 HURICANE-PM DRRS BLAIR 2*M  3-11 305 4060 166 145 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 

2 PE1400452 GCH BAR XX MAXWELL KATHY 1*M  4-11 305 3830 128 101 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

3 PE1329790 GCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE APRICOT 1*M  5-11 305 3820 127 120 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE ACTON, MRS FERN L 

4 PE1443095 GCH NEW DREAMS MACAROON 5*M  3-01 282 3530 139 112 SCHRAM, CLARENCE J & JENNIFER A SCHRAM, JENNIFER A 

5 PE1438434 HURICANE-PM SFCC SPLENDID 1*M  3-09 304 3480 139 114 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 

6 PE1455624 CALIFORNIA SONOMA DAPHNE 1*M  3-00 275 3320 86 87 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

7 PE1431303 GCH OBER-D'RAINBOW TRB XONTONAH 1*M  3-08 305 3290 127 94 GIACHINO, BRANDI C STRONG FAMILY, THE JAMES R 

8 PE1505385 BAR XX RILEY KACEY 2*M  2-00 305 3200 107 90 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

9 PE1468666 VANJUST LXN SYZYGY 3*M  2-01 305 2960 139 81 MARTIN, ANGELA GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

10 PE1473190 GCH BAR XX RILEY SHANNON 1*M  3-02 305 2940 97 82 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1404244 GCH CALIFORNIA KOBOS REISLING 2*M 3-01 295 2800 87 82 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

2 GE1469961 CAPRIKORN VANADIUM YPSILI  2*M 3-01 305 2660 109 82 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

3 GE1479713 KLISSE'S KMOH REBEKAH 3*M 3-01 305 2640 98 77 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

4 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M 3-01 304 2370 97 71 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

5 GE1510137 GCH HARMONY GOATS CARMEN 3*M 3-01 304 2230 89 65 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

 
BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION 

1 PE1513951 HURICANE-PM DRRS BLAIR 2*M  3-11 305 4060 166 4.1 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 

2 PE1443095 GCH NEW DREAMS MACAROON 5*M  3-01 282 3530 139 3.9 SCHRAM, CLARENCE J & JENNIFER A SCHRAM, JENNIFER A 

2 PE1438434 HURICANE-PM SFCC SPLENDID 1*M  3-09 304 3480 139 4.0 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 

2 PE1468666 VANJUST LXN SYZYGY 3*M  2-01 305 2960 139 4.7 MARTIN, ANGELA GIACHINO, BRANDI C 

5 PE1298546 GCH THE SOFT FAWN 2*M  7-10 304 2800 131 4.7 MILLS, VANESSA C MILLS, VANESSA C 

6 PE1400452 GCH BAR XX MAXWELL KATHY 1*M  4-11 305 3830 128 3.3 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

7 PE1329790 GCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE APRICOT 1*M  5-11 305 3820 127 3.3 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE ACTON, MRS FERN L 

7 PE1431303 GCH OBER-D'RAINBOW TRB XONTONAH 1*M  3-08 305 3290 127 3.9 GIACHINO, BRANDI C STRONG FAMILY, THE JAMES R 

9 PE1304444 GCH MT. PLEASURE LILY-COPTER 4*M  6-10 304 2450 126 5.1 SHIRLEY, NANCY KIEFER, MADDIE 

10 PE1460348 GCH GABHAR TORR ATROPOS 3*M  3-02 305 2600 117 4.5 TORRENCE, KAREN A TORRENCE, KAREN A 

          

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1469961 CAPRIKORN VANADIUM YPSILI  2*M 3-01 305 2660 109 4.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

2 GE1479713 KLISSE'S KMOH REBEKAH 3*M 3-01 305 2640 98 3.7 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

3 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M 3-01 304 2370 97 4.1 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

4 GE1510137 GCH HARMONY GOATS CARMEN 3*M 3-01 304 2230 89 4.0 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

5 GE1404244 GCH CALIFORNIA KOBOS REISLING 2*M 3-01 295 2800 87 3.1 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

5 GE1484582 MARCH RANCH T&T TEQUILA 2*M 1-11 305 2080 87 4.2 MARCH, DENETTE MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE 

 
PROTEIN PRODUCTION 

1 PE1513951 HURICANE-PM DRRS BLAIR 2*M  3-11 305 4060 145 3.6 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 

2 PE1329790 GCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE APRICOT 1*M  5-11 305 3820 120 3.1 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE ACTON, MRS FERN L 

3 PE1438434 HURICANE-PM SFCC SPLENDID 1*M  3-09 304 3480 114 3.3 WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE WALKER, PATRICIA MARIE 

4 PE1443095 GCH NEW DREAMS MACAROON 5*M  3-01 282 3530 112 3.2 SCHRAM, CLARENCE J & JENNIFER A SCHRAM, JENNIFER A 

5 PE1400452 GCH BAR XX MAXWELL KATHY 1*M  4-11 305 3830 101 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

6 PE1304444 GCH MT. PLEASURE LILY-COPTER 4*M  6-10 304 2450 98 4.0 SHIRLEY, NANCY KIEFER, MADDIE 

7 PE1431303 GCH OBER-D'RAINBOW TRB XONTONAH 1*M  3-08 305 3290 94 2.9 GIACHINO, BRANDI C STRONG FAMILY, THE JAMES R 

8 PE1298546 GCH THE SOFT FAWN 2*M  7-10 304 2800 91 3.3 MILLS, VANESSA C MILLS, VANESSA C 

9 PE1505385 BAR XX RILEY KACEY 2*M  2-00 305 3200 90 2.8 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE 

10 PE1455624 CALIFORNIA SONOMA DAPHNE 1*M  3-00 275 3320 87 2.6 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

RECORDED GRADE 

1 GE1404244 GCH CALIFORNIA KOBOS REISLING 2*M 3-01 295 2800 82 2.9 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS 

1 GE1469961 CAPRIKORN VANADIUM YPSILI  2*M 3-01 305 2660 82 3.1 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS 

3 GE1479713 KLISSE'S KMOH REBEKAH 3*M 3-01 305 2640 77 2.9 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE 

4 GE1484582 MARCH RANCH T&T TEQUILA 2*M 1-11 305 2080 73 3.5 MARCH, DENETTE MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE 

5 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M 3-01 304 2370 71 3.0 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY 

 
      

 


